MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SHIMLA

TENDER NOTICE

Shimla Municipal Corporation intends to invite the sealed tender for hiring of hydraulic tipper trucks for transportation of approximately, 50-60 Tons of garbage daily from Solid Waste Management plant at Bhariyal, Shimla to solid waste Management Plant, Sec-25, Chandigarh.

- 1. <u>PERIOD OF CONTRACT</u>: Maximum till 31st January 2017 or until Solid Waste Management plant at Bhariyal becomes operational (whichever is earlier).
- 2. LAST DATE FOR RECEIPT OF TENDER: 22nd June 2016
- 3. <u>DATE/TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS</u>:

22nd June 2016

Rs. 50,000/- (Rs. Fifty thousand)

4. <u>EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT</u>:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER:

- 1. The tipper trucks shall have a minimum capacity of 850 CFT and should have a hydraulic tipping mechanism.
- 2. The tender must contain the following mandatory information in the given table:

S.No.	Item	Description
1	Type of vehicle	
2	Registration number	1
3	Date of registration	C
4	Carrying capacity of vehicle	
5	Year of manufacturing	
6	Rate to be charged per trip	

3. Preference will be given to new vehicle. That shall be decided by considering registration date of vehicle as per the registration certificate.

- 4. The price quoted per trip shall be mentioned in words as well as figures in the table as above.
- 5. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all Toll Tax/Entry Charges/Service Tax and all other taxes •
- 6. No waiting charges shall be paid by the tender inviting authority.
- 7. The qualified bidder shall be responsible for any repair maintenance, breakdown, accident & wages for any vehicle and indemnifies MC Shimla and its employees with regard to any liability that may arise in pursuant of the activities to be carried out by qualified bidder in accordance to this tender.
- 8. The qualified bidder shall have to provide any replacement of vehicle if required at any time.
- 9. The earnest money deposit of Rs. 50,000/- only shall be accepted in form of Demand Draft payable at Shimla in favor of Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Shimla.
- 10. MC Shimla reserves the rights to withdraw or cancel the tender or bids received at any time without giving any particular reason.
- 11. Final decision on any dispute if arises, shall rest with the Commissioner, MC Shin la.
- 12. The tender document can be purchased on payment of Rs. 200/- (Rs. Two hundred) only for each tender on any working day on or before 01:00PM on 22nd June 2016 and the bids received shall be opened on same day at 03:30PM.
- 13. For more information, contact on telephone no. 0177-2802771 during office heurs
 on any working day till 22nd June 2016.
- 14. Jurisdiction of any dispute shall be Shimla Courts only.